
Administration  

New Policies
2025-2026

Tardy Policy:  1    Tardy= Lunch Detentionst

                           2  Tardy= Saturday Detention 6AM-9AMnd

                           3  Tardy= Parent Conference with Adminrd

Texas House Bill 1481 goes into effect for the 2025-2026 school year. 
UNDER THIS NEW LAW:

Students are not allowed to use cell phones, or any other personal communication
device, during the instructional day on school property.
Devices included: cell phones, smart watches, tablets, gaming devices, and earbuds.

No Stanleys, YETI’s, etc. ONLY plastic disposable water bottles

Middle School 
Principal

Mr. Da’Sean Walker
dwalker@burnhamwood.org

Assistant Principals
Mr. Joshua Colby

jcolby@burnhamwood.org
Ms. Galaxie Rodriguez

garodriguez@burnhamwood.org

School  Service Worker
Mr. Darryl Shetty

dshetty@burnhamwood.org

High School
Principal

Ms. Claudia Castanon
ccastanon@burnhamwood.org

Assistant Principal
Ms. Abigail Loera

aloera@burnhamwood.org

If your student will be absent, please send email to:
Ms. Elizabeth Silvas
esilvas@burnhamwood.org



Administración

New Policies
2025-2026

El Proyecto de Ley 1481 de la Cámara de Representantes de Texas entra en vigor
para el año escolar 2025-2026. 
NUEVA LEY:

Los estudiantes no pueden usar teléfonos celulares ni ningún otro dispositivo de
comunicación personal durante el horario escolar en la propiedad escolar. 
Dispositivos incluidos: teléfonos celulares, relojes inteligentes, tabletas, dispositivos
de juego y auriculares.

No se permiten Stanleys, YETI, etc. SOLO botellas de agua de plástico desechables.

Middle School 
Director

Mr. Da’Sean Walker
dwalker@burnhamwood.org

Subdirectores
Mr. Joshua Colby

jcolby@burnhamwood.org
Ms. Galaxie Rodriguez

garodriguez@burnhamwood.org

School  Service Worker
Mr. Darryl Shetty

dshetty@burnhamwood.org

High School
Directora

Ms. Claudia Castanon
ccastanon@burnhamwood.org

Subdirectora
Ms. Abigail Loera

aloera@burnhamwood.org

Si su estudiante estará ausente, envíe un correo electrónico a:
Ms. Elizabeth Silvas
esilvas@burnhamwood.org

Política de tardanzas: 1  tardanza= Detención durante el almuerzo
                                           2 tardanzas= Detención el sábado de 6:00am a 9:00am
                                           3 tardanzas= Reunión con los padres y la administración


